Long

John Embrey
Peter Langmaid

Medium

Mike Baggott
Brian Laycock
Robert Vickers
Clive Caffall
Mike Abbott

Short

Jacky Embrey
Ashley Ford
Russ Fauset
Colin Palmer
Sarah Cousins
Barbara Ford

54.36
77.12

50
65.36
67.03
69.51
96.58

42.09
44.25
48.33

49.4
58.51
59.18

Missed last control 15 min added

Thanks all for coming to Worcester on one of the coldest nights of the year and making my efforts

worthwhile. Particularly welcome were the two newcomers to NSL. Some impressive times and

some very interesting route choices on faint paths | had missed in broad daylight.

Thank you also to Brian Hughes for the maps and guidance.

Nigel Cousins



