Long

John Embrey	54.36
Peter Langmaid	77.12

Medium

Mike Baggott	50
Brian Laycock	65.36
Robert Vickers	67.03
Clive Caffall	69.51
Mike Abbott	96.58

Short

Jacky Embrey	42.09	
Ashley Ford	44.25	
Russ Fauset	48.33	
Colin Palmer	49.4	Missed last control 15 min added
Sarah Cousins	58.51	
Barbara Ford	59.18	

Thanks all for coming to Worcester on one of the coldest nights of the year and making my efforts worthwhile. Particularly welcome were the two newcomers to NSL. Some impressive times and some very interesting route choices on faint paths I had missed in broad daylight.

Thank you also to Brian Hughes for the maps and guidance.

Nigel Cousins